Book No	
Manipur State Form	No. V



Page No.....

## Virses

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: SaituGamphazol

G. Ka

FIR No. 358(08)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/34 IPC

District: Kangpokpi
Date & hour of Occurrence:

4th June, 2023 between 10:00 am to 11:00 am

Corres. to FIR No. 00(05)2023WPS-CCP U/S -do-

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
1/08/2023 At: 1:30 Pm	Singda Village, Kangchup, Kangpokpi District about 47 kms South West.	1/08/2023

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information
Mrs Kholnu w/o S.K. Sat of a/p Don Bosco Relief Camp,ccp.	A group of Meeitei/Meiteis	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy houses etc with common intention.	ASI Thangkhopau Gangte will please investigate the case.
O.E Overleaf		Punishable	na of State Owner Houses 1916 on the Color of State Owner 19 Color of State Ow
1		U/S	hers le to H. Sie de, Kangehap.
the on-		143/148/427/436/34 IPC	
OC/G-SPM-PS			
Officer-In-Charge		Summing all and	this eater has been a
parmeina Police Statien	n la	ements Items	4
pokpi District, Manipu	r	amon	blodsested the slote of
		Timo Founds	

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: 1/08/2023
Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station

Kangpokpi District, Manipur

То,

The officer-in-charge Women police station(WPS), Churachandpur Manipur-795128 This report is treated as O.E. of FIR No. 00(05)2023WPS-CCP U/S 143/148/427/436/34 IPC. Sd/-OC/WPS-CCP Date25/5/2023

Subject- Report on Vandalism, looting and burning of properties on (movable/immovable).

I am to bring to your notice that on the 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at 10:00 Am-11:00 Am. My residence(Owned/Rented) located at Singda, Kangchup, Manipur was attached, destroyed, looted and burned by a group of Meeitei/Meiteis.

These criminals broke open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my "Owned/Rental! House, and premises worth Rupees 1.5 lakhs (Approx) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Enclose:

Dated Churachandpur, The 24<sup>th</sup> of May,2023

Yours Faithfully, Sd/-

Personal Details in Full

Name : Kholnu

Father/Husband' Name: S.K SAT.

Present Address: Don Bosco Relief Camp,

Salem Veng

Contact Details: 9366040526



## A Copy of Statement showing value of Properties damaged by criminals

Name of House Owner: Kholnu Contact Number: 9366040526

Address in Full :Singda, Kangchup, Manipur

Properties damaged and rates of value with amount:

Sl. No	Property Items		Amount
1	Movable-all household items	15	regirent A project
		Grand Total	1.5 lakhs

358(08)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/34 IPC Corres. to FIR No. 00(05)2023WPS-CCP U/S -doYours Faithfully Sd/-KHOLNU

OC/G-SPM-PS
Offipately-Da/2022
G. Saparmeina Police Statten
Kangpokpi District, Manipur